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K-50 Drain Cleaning Machine 

Accessories
Only the following RIDGID products have

been designed to function with the K-50 Drain Cleaning
Machine. Other accessories suitable for use with other
tools may become hazardous when used on the K-50. To
prevent serious injury, use only the recommended ac-
cessories.

NOTE! See Ridge Tool Catalog for complete list of tools
and accessories.

Maintenance Instructions
WARNING

Make sure machine is unplugged from power
source before performing maintenance or mak-
ing any adjustment.

Lubrication
Lubricate machine with grease at grease fitting (located on
jaw housing) once a week if used every day; once a
month if used less. Place a drop of oil on each of the bear-
ing points, thrust bearing, clutch jaws, etc., at least once
a year.

Cables
Cables should be thoroughly flushed with water to prevent
damaging effects of sediment and drain cleaning com-
pounds. Periodically lubricate cables and couplings with
RIDGID Cable Rust Inhibitor.

When not in use, store cables indoors to prevent dete-
rioration by the elements.

Catalog Model
No. No. Description
59235 A-14-6 6' Rear Guide Hose
84325 A-14-10 10' Rear Guide Hose
59270 A-18 Front Guide Hose Assembly
59210 A-10 Cable Carrier (Holds 90' C-8, C-9)
59205 A-1 Left-Hand Mitt
59295 A-2 Right-Hand Mitt
59230 A-13 Pin Key, 5/8� Cable

Accessories

Catalog Model
No. No. Description
59250 A-17-A Adapter with 25' x 5/16" Cable 

w/Bulb Auger
59255 A-17-B Adapter with 35' x 3/8" Cable

w/Bulb Auger
59265 A-17-C Adapter with 35' x 3/8" Cable

w/Male Coupling
92095 A-17-D Adapter with 250' x 5/16" Cable 

w/Bulb Auger
92100 A-17-E Adapter with 250' x 5/16" Cable 

w/Drop Head

Adapters with Cable

Catalog Model
No. No. Description
62225 C-1 25' (7.6m) w/Bulb Auger
56782 C-1IC 5/16" x 25' (7.6m) Inner Core

w/Bulb Auger
89400 C-21 50' (15.2m) w/Bulb Auger
62235 C-2 25' (7.6m) w/Drop Head Auger
56787 C-2IC 5/16" x 25' (7.6m) Inner Core

w/Drop Head Auger
89405 C-22 50' (15.2m) w/Drop Head Auger
62245 C-4 25' (7.6m) w/Male Coupling
62250 C-5 35' (10.7m) w/Bulb Auger
62260 C-6 35' (10.7m) w/Male Coupling
96037 C-6IC 35' (10.7m) w/Male Coupling
62265 C-7 71/2' (2.3m) Tight-Wind
62270 C-8 71/2' (2.3m) All-Purpose Wind
51317 C-9 10' (3.0m) Heavy-Duty Wind

Cables

Catalog Model
No. No. Description
62990 T-201 Straight Auger, 5" Long
62995 T-202 Bulb Auger, 11/8" O.D.
63000 T-203 Bulb Auger, 7/8", O.D.
55457 T-225 Retrieving Auger
62067 T-201A Straight Flex Auger
63065 T-217 Drop Head, 4" Long
54837 T-204 “C” Cutter, 1"
63005 T-205 “C” Cutter, 13/8"
63010 T-206 Funnel Auger, 3" Long
63015 T-207 Spiral Cutter, 11/4"
63020 T-208 Spiral Cutter, 11/2"
63025 T-209 Spiral Cutter, 2"
63030 T-210 Grease Cutter, 1"
63035 T-211 Grease Cutter, 13/8"
63040 T-212 Grease Cutter, 13/4"
63045 T-213 4-Blade Cutter, 1"
63050 T-214 4-Blade Cutter, 13/8"
63055 T-215 4-Blade Cutter, 13/4"
63060 T-216 Chain Knocker, 2"
63280 T-218 Flue Brush, 3"
63070 T-219 Flue Brush, 21/2"
63080 T-220 Flue Brush, 2"
63220 T-221 Flue Brush, 11/2"
52812 T-230 H-D “C” Cutter, 2"
52817 T-231 H-D “C” Cutter, 21/2"
52822 T-232 H-D “C” Cutter, 3"
48482 T-250 Tool Set includes:

– T-203 – T-217
– T-205 – A-13
– T-210

Tools for C-4, C-6, C-7, C-8, and C-9
WARNING
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Dégorgeoir électrique K-50

Figure 9 – Adaptateur de câble

Accessoires
Seuls les produits RIDGID suiv-

ants sont adaptés au dégorgeoir K-50. Toute tentative
d’adaptation d’accessoires prévus pour d’autres types
d’appareils peut s’avérer dangereuse. Afin d’éviter les
risques de blessure grave, n’utilisez que les accessoires
recommandés.

NOTA ! Consultez le catalogue Ridge Tool pour une liste
complète des outils et accessoires disponibles.
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AVERTISSEMENT

Réf.
Catalogue Modèle Désignation
62225 C-1 Câble de 7,60 m (25 pieds) avec tulipe
56782 C-1IC Câble armé Ø 5/16 po de 7,60 m (25 pieds)

avec tulipe
89400 C-21 Câble de 15,20 m (50 pieds) avec tulipe
62235 C-2 Câble de 7,60 m (25 pieds) avec tarrière ori-

entable
56787 C-2IC Câble armé Ø 5/16 po de 7,60 m (25 pieds)

w/Drop Head Auger
89405 C-22 Câble de 15,20 m (50 pieds) avec tarrière ori-

entable
62245 C-4 Câble de 7,60 m (25 pieds) avec raccord mâle
62250 C-5 Câble de 10,70 m (35 pieds) avec tulipe
62260 C-6 Câble de 10,70 m (35 pieds) avec raccord mâle
96037 C-6IC Câble armé de 10,70 m (35 pieds) avec raccord

mâle
62265 C-7 Câble à bobinage serré de 2,30 m (71/2 pieds)
62270 C-8 Câble à bobinage universel de 2,30 m (71/2 pieds)
51317 C-9 Câble à bobinage industriel de 3,10 m (10 pieds)

Câbles

Réf.
Catalogue Modèle Désignation
62990 T-201 Tarière droite
62995 T-202 Tulipe Ø 11/8 po
63000 T-203 Tulipe Ø 7/8 po
55457 T-225 Tarière de récupération
62067 T-201A Tarière droite flexible
63065 T-217 Tarière orientable
54837 T-204 Couteau ‘C’ Ø 1 po
63005 T-205 Couteau ‘C’ Ø 13/8 po
63010 T-206 Tarière conique
63015 T-207 Couteau hélicoïdal Ø 11/4 po
63020 T-208 Couteau hélicoïdal Ø 11/2 po
63025 T-209 Couteau hélicoïdal Ø 2 po
63030 T-210 Tête d’aspic Ø 1 po
63035 T-211 Tête d’aspic Ø 13/8 po
63040 T-212 Tête d’aspic Ø 13/4 po
63045 T-213 Couteau 4-lames Ø 1 po
63050 T-214 Couteau 4-lames Ø 13/8 po
63055 T-215 Couteau 4-lames Ø 13/4 po
63060 T-216 Chaîne de curage de 2 po
63280 T-218 Brosse à évents Ø 3 po
63070 T-219 Brosse à évents Ø 21/2 po
63080 T-220 Brosse à évents Ø 2 po
63220 T-221 Brosse à évents Ø 11/2 po
52812 T-230 Couteau ‘C’ industriel Ø 2 po
52817 T-231 Couteau ‘C’ industriel Ø 21/2 po
52822 T-232 Couteau ‘C’ industriel Ø 3 po
48482 T-250 Jeu d’outils comprenant :

– T-203 – T-217
– T-205 – A-13
– T-210

Outils pour câbles C-4, C-6, C-7, C-8 et C-9

Réf.
Catalogue Modèle Désignation
59235 A-14-6 Guide-câble arrière de 6 pieds
84325 A-14-10 Guide-câble arrière de 10 pieds
59270 A-18 Guide-câble avant
59210 A-10 Porte-câbles (capacité : 90 pieds de C-8 ou C-9)
59205 A-1 Mitaine main gauche
59295 A-2 Mitaine main droite
59230 A-13 Clé à broche pour câble Ø 5/8 po

Accessoires

Réf.
Catalogue Modèle Désignation
59250 A-17-A Adaptateur avec câble Ø 5/16 po de 25 pieds et

tulipe
59255 A-17-B Adaptateur avec câble Ø 3/8 po de 35 pieds et

tulipe
59265 A-17-C Adaptateur avec câble Ø 3/8 po de 35 pieds et

raccord mâle
92095 A-17-D Adaptateur avec câble Ø 5/16 po de 250 pieds et

tulipe
92100 A-17-E Adaptateur avec câble Ø 5/16 po de 250 pieds

avec tarrière orientable

Adaptateurs avec câble




